QDP Example School
Pupil Survey - March 2019

This report includes respondents from All Respondents
SERVICES

QDP Example School surveyed 145 pupils of whom 105
replied. This represents a return rate of 72% which is poor for
this type of survey.

Example 4 of 5:

Summary Report

Results Summary

The table below shows a summary of the results of the survey. They are given in terms of an agree percentage, a QDP
rating and a distance travelled.

Agree% QDP Rating 13:\::”23

Overall Perception: 90 75 -6
Inspection Framework:

Leadership & management 88 74 -8

Quiality of teaching & learning 89 -8

Personal development, behaviour -4

Outcomes -9
Feeling Safe: Ofsted inspection framework shown but
Recommend: will be the appropriate framework for

your school.
Strengths and Weaknesses

The questions have been selected using the QDP rating score only. The graphs shows the returns received, the number
received and the number of pupils who agreed with the question. On the right of the graph the benchmark is an external
comparison, if applicable, of the school against similar schools surveyed by QDP.

Pupils felt most satisfied with the following:
Bench

Opinions Agree%o% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% ark
| feel safe at school 103 _:I =
School provs good range of additional activities 97 94 _:I 83 | +10
My teacher treats everyone fairly and with respect 94 93 _:. 82 +7

'‘Deals with unkind comments & behaviour well' was the greatest strength when compared externally against similar
schools surveyed by QDP:

Bench

Opinions Agree%O% 20% 40% 60% 80% 1000}/£ating mark
Deals with respect & wellbeing issues well 82 89 77 | +11
Pupils felt least satisfied with the following:
Opinions AgreeD/O/ 20% 40% 60% 80% 1OOO/OI‘\’atmg Brsgfkh
Feedback tells what doing well where to improve 80 _:.
| know how to keep myself safe on the internet 87 _:-
| take pride in my course work 95 _ 58 n

'Know what | need to do to improve my work' was the greatest weakness when compared externally against similar
schools surveyed by QDP:

Bench
% 20% 40% % % 100%
Opinions Agree%O ’ 0% 0% 60% 80% 00 0R’ating mark

Feedback tells what doing well where to improve 80 80 _:. 62

Analysed 10/04/2019 by QDP Services. www.qdpservices.co.uk Page 1 of 2




QDP Example School
Pupil Survey - March 2019

This report includes respondents from All Respondents
P P P SERVICES

Improvements and Concerns
The comparisons in this section are made using the QDP rating score and are against Pupil Feedback - Pupil Survey -
March 2017.
Pupils felt most improvements were made in the following areas:

- 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%_ .
Opinions Agree% | Rating DT

| know how to keep myself safe on the internet 95 79 _ - 58 +7

Pupil satisfaction had dropped in the following areas:

Opinions Agreedt 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%%_3lting bT
| am asked for my views about things in school 78 83 _:I 65 -14
The school teaches me how to keep healthy 91 82 _:- 69 -15
| feel that | can influence decisions in the school 87 71 _:- 58 -17
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